23/06/2022,21:44 Scorecard

Sri Lanka Cricket Scorers Association

MALDIVES CRICKET TOUR OF SRI LANKA (Super League)

Maldives vs CLI

Played at Panadura Public Ground, Colombo on 23/06/2022, 15:50:17
Toss: Maldives opt to bat

Maldives 70/5 (10.0 Ov) CLI 65/4 (10.0 Ov)

Result Maldives won by 5 runs

Best Performances
Batsman R B 4s 6s
Mohomed Rishwan 21 18 1 2
Pumal Madushanka 21 23 2 0
Hassan Haziq Rasheed 18 14 1 1
Bowler 0 M R w
Ibrahim Rizan 2.0 0 9 3
Ashan Malith 1.0 0 4 2
Hasaan Ibrahim 2.0 0 5 1
Match Officials
No Name Role Signature
1 Yoosaf Azyan Faruhath (Maldives) Captain

2 Hansa Promod (CLI) Captain

SR
116.67
91.30
128.57

Eco

4.50
4.00
2.50
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Scorecard

Maldives 1STINNINGS 70/5 (10.0 Ov)

No
1

2
3
4
5
6
7

Batsman

Ahmed Hassan

Adam Nasif Umar

Ibrahim Nashath (RHB)
Mohomed Rishwan (RHB)
Hassan Haziq Rasheed (RHB)
Ahmed Ameel Mauroof (LHB)
Leem Shafeeq (RHB)

Extras: (wd 9, b2, nb 2)

Total: Overs 10.0, Wickets 5

No  Bowler
1 Hashan Chathuranga (RM)
2 Akila Premarathna (RM)
3 Hansa Promod (SLA)
4 Lakshan Chamara (SLA)
5 Rajitha Nirmal (RLB)
6 Ashan Malith (RM)
To Bat

Status

¢ tNishan Jayamal b Akila Premarathna
st TNishan Jayamal b Hansa Promod

b Lakshan Chamara

¢ Pumal Madushanka b Ashan Malith

¢ Pumal Madushanka b Ashan Malith
not out

not out

O M R W 0s 4s
2 0 15 0 6 2
2 0 17 1 4 2
2 0 15 1 8 0
2 0 12 1 8 1
1 0 5 0o 2 0
1 0 4 2 4 0

o N

21
18

B M 4s 6s SR
5 0 0 80.00
9 14 1 0 5556
5 14 0 0 20.00
18 16 1 2 116.67
14 16 1 1 128,57
7 3 1 0 100.00
4 1 0 0 25.00
13
70 (CRR: 7.00)

WD NB Eco

1 2 7.50

1 0 8.50

1 0 7.50

0 0 6.00

0 0 5.00

2 0 4.00

Mohomed Azzam (wk),Yoosaf Azyan Faruhath (c),Ali Sunan,Hasaan Ibrahim,lbrahim Rizan,Malinda

Fall of Wickets

15-1 (Ahmed Hassan, 1.5 ov), 18-2 (Adam Nasif Umar, 2.4 ov), 18-3 (Ibrahim Nashath, 3.3 ov), 57-4
(Mohomed Rishwan, 8.1 ov), 60-5 (Hassan Haziq Rasheed, 8.5 ov)
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CLI 1STINNINGS 65/4 (10.0 Ov)

No
1

2
3
4
5
6

Batsman

Pumal Madushanka

Kasun Madushanka

Nishan Jayamal (wk) (RHB)
Lasith Warnakulasuriya (RHB)
Hansa Promod (c) (LHB)
Dilusha Chathuranga (RHB)

Extras: (b9, wd 1, b 2)

Total: Overs 10.0, Wickets 4

No  Bowler
1 Hasaan Ibrahim (RM)
2 Leem Shafeeq (RM)
3 Ibrahim Nashath (RM)
4 Ali Sunan (ROB)
5 Adam Nasif Umar (ROB)
6 Malinda (RM)
7 Ibrahim Rizan (ROB)
To Bat

Scorecard

Status

¢ Ibrahim Nashath b Ibrahim Rizan

b Hasaan Ibrahim

not out

st TMohomed Azzam b Ibrahim Rizan

st TMohomed Azzam b Ibrahim Rizan

not out
O M R W 0s 4s
0 5 1 7 0
1 0 7 0 2 1
1 0 3 0 3 0
1 0 13 0 2 1
2 0 9 0 6 0
1 0 8 0 2 1
2 0 9 3 7 1

21

14

= O O O

o O o

B M
23 32
9 10
18 33
8 9
1 1
1 1
12

4s

6s

o O o

65 (CRR: 6.50)

Rajitha Nirmal,Hashan Chathuranga,Ashan Malith,Lakshan Chamara,Akila Premarathna

Fall of Wickets

16-1 (Kasun Madushanka, 2.4 ov), 49-2 (Pumal Madushanka, 7.3 ov), 64-3 (Lasith Warnakulasuriya, 9.4 ov),

64-4 (Hansa Promod, 9.5 ov)

o O o o o o o

SR
91.30
88.89
77.78
112.50
0.00
100.00

Eco
2.50
7.00
3.00
13.00
4.50
8.00
4.50
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